FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-29-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENT

Patent and Trademark Office



102071049

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
√ New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Thomas L. Botker	04/19/2002
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	10/12597/
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Texas Instruments Incorporated	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 13500 North Central Expressway	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	75265
Address (line 3) Dallas	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
4/23/2002 MAHMED1 00000009 10125971	
	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated by the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the State of Project (0651 Pt 426885217US

washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 Washington,
D.C. 20231 and D.C. 20231 and

REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0939

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		FAICINI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	972-917-5633
Name W. Daniel Swayze III		
Address (line 1) Texas Instruments Incorporated		
Address (line 2) 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999		
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 655474		
Address (line 4) Dallas, Texas 75265		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was signed by the first named executive.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application inventor.	tion Month Day Year 04-19-2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account	iditional fees can be charged to the	10.2014
	Deposit Account	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	$O \setminus I = I$	4/19/02
R. Lee Fraley, Reg. No. 42,550	Kan Frally Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing		

EL426885217US

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. T1-32641

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRIMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal office at 13500 North Central Expressway, Dallas, Texas 75265, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignse company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, it successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day and year: AN INTEGRATED CURRENT MIRROR IN OUTPUT STAGE OF TITLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER OF. INVENTION SIGNATURE OF L INVENTOR Thomas L. Botker and NAME 19/02 DATE Tucson, Pima, Arizona RESIDENCE (City, County, State) 4/19/02 DATE

After recording, return Assignment to:

APPLICATION EXECUTED

> Texas Instruments Incorporated 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999 P.O. Box 655474 Dallas, TX 75265

H:\TI 3800 - Assign & Dec.doc

EL426885217US

PATENT REEL: 012823 FRAME: 0941